ROGER F. WICKER

MISSISSIPPI ARMED SERVICES COMMERCE, SCIENCE, AND TRANSPORTATION ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS RULES AND ADMINISTRATION COMMISSION ON SECURITY AND COOPERATION IN EUROPE



WASHINGTON, DC 20510

SUITE 555 DIRKSEN SENATE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510 (202) 224–6253

www.wicker.senate.gov

May 6, 2022

The Honorable Tammy Baldwin U.S. Senate Chair Senate Committee on Appropriations Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies 129 Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, DC 20510 The Honorable John Hoeven U.S. Senate Ranking Member Senate Committee on Appropriations Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies 129 Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Baldwin and Ranking Member Hoeven,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2023 Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies Appropriations Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,

Nick

Roger F. Wicker United States Senator